07-02-1999

	Form-PTO-1595 T 1-31-92	RANSN IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		DATION A44 Del 4 1014 00
	To the Commissioner of Pa	101081	1ΩΩ	Atty. Docket: 1814.22 riginal documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101001	r	lress of receiving party(ies):
	TACO VAN IEPEREN			ECHNOLOGIES, INC.
`	Additional name(s) of conveying  Yes	g party(ies) attached} E	Foreign Address:	1177 11th Avenue, S.W., Suite 600
7	i i es	_/	Calgary, Alberta,	T2R 1K9, Canada
		JUN 28 1999	6 <b>)</b>	
श	3. Nature of conveyance:			
4	X Assignment	Merger & TRADEMARK OFF	Domestic Address	S
١	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		
١			City:	StateZIP
	Execution Date: June 21, 1999			StateZII
			Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/285,673  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				of the application is
١	A. Patent Application Number: 09/285,673		B. Title of Invention:	
١				
-	Filing Date: April 5, 1999		METHOD FOR ERASING ON AN ELECTRONIC WRITEBOARD	
\$ 70 year				
	A	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	X No
Ī	. ,	1		plications and patents involved:
Ī	concerning document should be	maned:		One
1	Name: <u>Fitzpatrick, C</u>	Cella, Harper & Scinto		
	30 Rockefelle	er Plaza	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
			X Enclosed	
1	New York, N	New York 10112-3801	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-210	00	8. Deposit accoun	nt number (for deficiency or excess)
İ	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-220	00		06-1205
			(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
-	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.			
	The copy of the original accument.			
	Mark A. Williamson Box No. 23 638 Mg J. A. Mark D. J. T.			
	Mark A. Williamson, Reg. No. 33,628  Name of Person Signing  Signature  June 28, 1999  Date			
-	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

F501\W185529\dew

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0794

## WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Taco Van Ieperen** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") whose full post office address is 808 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2T 0H5, made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR ERASING ON AN ELECTRONIC WRITEBOARD

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on April 5, 1999 and accorded serial number 09/285,673.

AND WHEREAS, SMART TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 1177 11th Avenue S.W., Suite 600, Calgary, Alberta, T2R 1K9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignor his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0795 I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this 21 day of June 1999.

Taco Van Ieperen

## **STATEMENT OF WITNESS**

I, Nanch Kneinton, whose full post office address is #5, 1205 Cameron Ave SW, Calgary AB T2TOKS, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Taco Van Ieperen, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this 21 day of June, 1999.

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0796